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Briefing Note to Neighbourhood Partnership 7 December 2016

The P&C Area Board last met on 2 November: two projects from 2015-16 are

outstanding and being progressed.

The programme for this year is shown in this table:

Project origin

(Craigmillar /
Portobello
NEW
PROJECTS

PC-16-17 (01)
PC-16-17 (02)
PC-16-17 (03)

PC-16-17 (04)
PC-16-17 (05)
PC-16-17 (06)

PC-16-17 (07)
PC -16-17 (08)
PC-16-17 (09)
PC -16-17 (10)

PC-16-17 (11)
PC-16-17 (12)
PC-16-17 (13)

Project description

Niddrie House Square-(104)
Greendykes High Rise
Law Place

Bingham Crossway/place/Ave

Park View Newcraighall
Niddrie Mains Road

Newcraighall Road
Park Terrace
Magdalene

Niddrie Farm Grove
Craigmillar Castle Sheltered
Housing Create Bin nest area/
communal bins

Bingham Medway
Mount Lodge Place
Budget

Location

Up Grade Drying Area
Tar-mac foot-paths
Upgrade Planting Area

Upgrade Fencing

Fencing

Create bin nest/ planters
Remove mound/ tree
planting

Create parking bays
Drying Green upgrades
Fencing

Skate park
Car parking bays
170,000

Estimated
cost

£20,200
£10,000
£5,200

£23,500

£3,900
£14,900

£21,000

£9,000
£15,000
£7,000
125,800

COMMENTS

Sent to Property Services
Added to min-tender

29 Sept start
place 6.8 / crossway 8.4/
avenue 8.2

hold

Sent to Property Services
Landscape Architect mini-
tender

hold
hold
Sent to Property Services

Sent to Property Services
ground works 15K

Joint project with Env Forum
£44,000 balance

The Area Board intends to arrange a coach tour of the neighbourhood in the
New Year to consider new proposals.

The next meeting of the Area Board is
e Wednesday 11 January 2017 at 5.45 in the East Neighbourhood
Centre.



