

P&C NP - Area Board

Briefing Note to Neighbourhood Partnership 7 December 2016

The P&C Area Board last met on 2 November: two projects from 2015-16 are outstanding and being progressed.

The programme for this year is shown in this table:

Project origin	Project description	Location	Estimated cost	COMMENTS
(Craigmillar / Portobello NEW PROJECTS			••••	
PC-16-17 (01)	Niddrie House Square-(104)	Up Grade Drying Area	£20,200	Sent to Property Services
PC-16-17 (02)	Greendykes High Rise	Tar-mac foot-paths	£10,000	Added to min-tender
PC-16-17 (03)	Law Place	Upgrade Planting Area	£5,200	29 Sept start place 6.8 / crossway 8.4/
PC-16-17 (04)	Bingham Crossway/place/Ave	Upgrade Fencing	£23,500	avenue 8.2
PC-16-17 (05)	Park View Newcraighall	Fencing	£3,900	hold
PC-16-17 (06)	Niddrie Mains Road	Create bin nest/ planters Remove mound/ tree	£14,900	Sent to Property Services Landscape Architect mini-
PC-16-17 (07)	Newcraighall Road	planting		tender
PC -16-17 (08)	Park Terrace	Create parking bays		hold
PC-16-17 (09)	Magdalene	Drying Green upgrades		hold
PC -16-17 (10)	Niddrie Farm Grove Craigmillar Castle Sheltered Housing Create Bin nest area/	Fencing	£21,000	Sent to Property Services
PC-16-17 (11)	communal bins		£9,000	Sent to Property Services
PC-16-17 (12)	Bingham Medway	Skate park	£15,000	ground works 15K
PC-16-17 (13)	Mount Lodge Place	Car parking bays	£7,000	Joint project with Env Forum
	Budget	170,000	125,800	£44,000 balance

The Area Board intends to arrange a coach tour of the neighbourhood in the New Year to consider new proposals.

The next meeting of the Area Board is

 Wednesday 11 January 2017 at 5.45 in the East Neighbourhood Centre.